

## APPOINTMENT SCHEDULER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

By using this service, you agree to provide and deliver your name, email address and cellular, work or home phone number to a trusted partner of Texas First Bank. You agree not to include any financial information such as account numbers, pin number, passwords or sensitive information such as social security, driver license, or date of birth in your request. Texas First Bank will never ask you to communicate such information by means of the appointment scheduler. You agree to receive one time confirmation, reminder or cancellation notice by email, text message or both when selected. You acknowledge selecting text messages, data rates may apply. If you do not agree to text message, uncheck the box "REMINDER" before you select "Book My Appointment". Texas First Bank is not liable for any wrongful delivery of email notification or reminder due to error or omission of information provided by you.

Texas First Bank will do its best to accommodate the Location, Date and Time you have selected unless conflict of schedules necessitates one or more to be modified or adjusted. If this should occur, the bank will make every effort to contact you in advance of your appointment by whatever means available.